

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

R0,50

WINDHOEK — 4 February 1993

No. 581

CONTENTS

			Page
PROCLAMATIONS			
No.	4	Appointment as Governor of the Bank of Namibia	1
No.	5	Appointment as Governor of the Bank of Namibia	2
No.	6	Appointment of Member of the Board of the Bank of Namibia	2

PROCLAMATIONS

by the

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 4

1993

APPOINTMENT AS GOVERNOR OF THE BANK OF NAMIBIA

By virtue of the powers vested in me by Article 32(4)(b)(bb) of the Namibian Constitution, I have on recommendation of the Public Service Commission, appointed Erick Karlsson as Governor of the Bank of Namibia with effect from 25th November 1992.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 12th day of December, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-two.

Sam Nujoma

President

No. 5

1993

APPOINTMENT AS GOVERNOR OF THE BANK OF NAMIBIA

By virtue of the powers vested in me by Article 32(4)(b)(bb) of the Namibian Constitution, I have on recommendation of the Public Service Commission, appointed Thomas Kavaningilamo Alweendo as Deputy Governor of the Bank of Namibia with effect from 1 January 1993.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 12th day of December, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-two.

Sam Nujoma

President

BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET

No. 6

1993

finish and the second

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF THE BANK OF NAMIBIA

By virtue of the powers vested in me by Section 8(2)(c) of the Bank of Namibia Act, 1990 read with Article 32(3)(i)(ee) of the Namibian Constitution, I have in consultation with the Minister of Finance, appointed Anthonie Johannes Botes as a Member of the Board of the Bank of Namibia with effect from 16th December 1992.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 12th day of December, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-two.

Sam Nujoma

President

BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET

Printed by and obtainable from
WINDHOEK PRINTERS & PUBLISHERS (PTY) LTD.
P.O. Box 1707 — Windhoek 9000 — Namibia